PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Eva Hoernisch	04/29/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Diller Corporation
Street Address:	255 E. Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29391541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOM 0061 DA/3340.337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy M. Marshall

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026254 FRAME: 0344

OF \$40.00 29391541

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

new, original LAMINATE for which said	WHEREAS, I, Eva Hoernisch of <u>Lahr, Germany</u> , invented certain and ornamental design EMBOSSED SURFACE ORNAMENTATION OF A for which I executed an application for a United States Design Letters Patent and application for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on 2011, under
	☑ Patent Application Serial No. 29/391,541
	☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>FOM 0061 DA/3340.337</u> ;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on my behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, THE DILLER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Illinois, with a place of business at 255 East 5th Street, Suite 200, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and the inventions therein disclosed and any design letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 026254 FRAME: 0345

Date: <u>79/04/11</u>		EVA HOERNISCH	
		•	
			•
State of)		•
) ss		
County of)		
On this da and for the above County and Stat personally known to me, and ackn act and deed for the purpose herei	e, personally appe lowledged the exec	ared the above name	
		Notary Public	

Certificate verifying signature

I hereby certify that this document was signed in my presence by Frau Eva Maria Jörnisch, geboren am 20.07.1968, Neuwerkhof 13, 77933 Lahr identified by par sport.

77933 Lahr/Schwarzwald (Germany), the 29.04.2011

Wolf-Alfred Wegener

Notarvertreter

(Notary public)

Koste position	Vorschrift	USt	Wert in €	Gebühr in €	Anteil	Betrag in €
We'ur ostenvorschr.:§§18-32,33- 35/39,41c,44KostO		0,00 %	0,00	0,00	1/1	0,00
Unte schriftsbeglaubigung	§§ 32, 45 I, 141 KostO	19,00 %	1.000,00	10,00	1/1	10,00
Summe ohne USt	•					10,00
Umsatzsteuer 19,00% aus			10,00			1,90
Rechnungsbetrag					-	11,90